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Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

SAMPLE

1989

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Gold 1.20 g/t

Silver 5.8 g/t

A sample (KT011-G) of rusty gouge from the shear 

zone

Property File – 824920
N

SAMPLE

1988

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Gold 0.143 g/t Rock samples of metasediments and gangue with quartz 

nodules and minor sulphides (pyrite) from the area

Assessment Report 17364
N

SAMPLE

1988

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Gold 17 g/t Samples of narrow quartz veins and gouge zones from 

the shear zone

Property File – 824920
N
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